## October 12, 2007

The Public Service Commission convened in the Commission Hearing Room, State Capitol, Bismarck, North Dakota, on October 12, 2007, 9:00 a.m. Present were Commissioners Wefald and Clark.

Mrs. Wefald: I move the Commission adopt the Order dismissing the Motion for Stay in Case Nos. PU-06-278 and PU-07-425.

Mr. Clark: I second the motion. Roll Call: All voting "Aye."

Mrs. Wefald: I move the Commission award a contract to T & C Drilling, Inc. in the amount of \$75,490.00 for exploratory drilling at two abandoned mine land sites in Mercer and McLean Counties.

Mr. Clark: I second the motion. Roll Call: All voting "Aye."

Mrs. Wefald: I move the Commission award a contract to Hanson's Excavating, Inc. in the amount of \$10,800.00 for sinkhole filling at abandoned mine land sites in Ward County.

Mr. Clark: I second the motion. Roll Call: All voting "Aye."

Mrs. Wefald: I move the Commission award a contract to Hanson's Excavating, Inc. in the amount of \$21,187.50 for sinkhole filling at abandoned mine land sites in Williams and Divide Counties.

Mr. Clark: I second the motion. Roll Call: All voting "Aye."

THE COMMISSION ADJOURNED AT 9:40 A.M.

Case No. PU-06-278 Capital Electric Cooperative Inc. vs. Montana-Dakota Utilities Co./ Promontory Point III Complaint

Case No. PU-07-425 Capital Electric Cooperative, Inc. vs. Montana-Dakota Utilities Co./ Sonnet Heights Complaint

Case No. AM-07-610 AML Maintenance 2007 Construction Project

Case No. AM-07-610 AML Maintenance 2007 Construction Project

Case No. AM-07-610 AML Maintenance 2007 Construction Project

ATTEST

Executive Director

SUSAN E. WEFALD, PRESIDENT